SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 22

Introduced by: Senators Monroe, Begalka, Ewing, Heineman (Phyllis), Hunhoff (Jean), Jones (Chuck), Krebs, Omdahl, Otten (Ernie), Rampelberg, Soholt, Solano, Tieszen, Van Gerpen, Vehle, and White and Representatives Rounds, Bartling, Campbell, Conzet, Cronin, Ecklund, Feickert, Feinstein, Gibson, Hawks, Hawley, Heinert, Hunhoff (Bernie), Killer, Kirschman, Kopp, Lust, Munsterman, Otten (Herman), Parsley, Peterson, Qualm, Ring, Russell, Schrempp, Sly, Soli, Stevens, Tulson, Tyler, Werner, Westra, Wick, Wink, and Wismer

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring the South Dakota Head Start Association.

WHEREAS, the South Dakota Head Start Association has served the State of South Dakota for the last twenty-five years; and

WHEREAS, the South Dakota Head Start Association has been an advocate and voice for the children and families who are served by the state's sixteen Head Start programs; and

WHEREAS, the South Dakota Head Start Association serves approximately 5,700 children and 5,100 families in South Dakota annually; and

WHEREAS, the South Dakota Head Start Association works collaboratively with other stakeholders to meet the needs of low-income families in South Dakota while achieving outcomes for children in preparation for future success in learning:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the South Dakota Head Start Association is commended and honored for its service to the State of South Dakota.

